

MEDICAID PROVIDER BULLETIN

September 2019

Provider payment schedule updates

Currently, claim payments and remittance advice issued to providers occurs three times per week. Effective August 15, 2019, Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid will transition to two days per week. This change will improve efficiency and ensure consistency between professional and facility claim payments for our members.

If you have additional questions, please contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at **1-855-661-2028**.



<https://mediproviders.anthem.com/ky>

Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid is the trade name of Anthem Kentucky Managed Care Plan, Inc., independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. Anthem is a registered trademark of Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc.
AKY-NU-0170-19 Revised September 2019